| | Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 07 - 25 - | | |
|-------------------------|---|--|--|
| | OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10178 Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ 10178 | 7981 | |
| | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shanghai Yue Long Nonferrous Metals Ltd. ーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーーー | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Shanghai Yue Long New Materials Co., Ltd.</u> Internal Address: | |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes D No | | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| | I⊠ Assignment □Merger | Street Address: No. 818, Dong Fang Road | |
| | Security Agreement Change of Name | Pu Dong New Area | |
| | □ Other | City: <u>Shanghai</u> Country: <u>China</u> | |
| | Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 		Yes 		No | |
| | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | |
| | A. Patent Aplication No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | | 5,422,040 | |
| | Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No | | |
| | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | |
| | be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> | |
| | Name: <u>Alvin R. Wirthlin</u> Internal Address: | Enclosed | |
| | | ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | Street Address: <u>Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, LLP</u> P.O. Box 688 | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| | City: | 01-0657 | |
| An Stitute Georgessi | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| | 9. Statement and signature: | | |
| | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | |
| | Alvin R. Wirthlin a | Signature 7/13/01 | |
| | | olgituluito Date | |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | |
| | Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments | | |

Washington, D.C. 20231

ŧ

Attorney Docket No. 014582.0001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Shanghai Yue Long Nonferrous Metals Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of CHINA, having a place of business at <u>No. 120</u>, <u>Mei Zhou Road</u>, <u>Yang Pu District</u>, <u>Shanghai, China</u> (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR), is the sole owner of all right, title and interest in and to the improvements comprehended by the design invention entitled:

"HIGH PERFORMANCE PHOSPHATE GREEN FLUORESCENT POWDER AND ITS METHOD OF PREPARATION"

as described in U.S. Letters Patent No.5,422,040 issued June 6, 1995, by virtue of a written assignment from Tong Maofu, Li Bingquan, Jiang Jianping, Zhang Guanmin, and Liu Yongli to Shanghai Yue Long Nonferrous Metals Ltd., recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on ________ at Reel_______ Frame_______

WHEREAS, Shanghai Yue Long New Materials Co., Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized under the laws CHINA, having a place of business at No. 818, Dong Fang Road, Pu Dong New Area, Shanghai, China, is desirous of acquiring said design invention and said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned, sold, transferred, quitclaimed, released and set over and by these presents does assign, sell, transfer, quitclaim, release and set over unto ASSIGNEE any and all right, title and interest whatsoever it now has or may have in and to said design invention and rights therein, said Letters Patent, including all reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, for the United States, its territories and possessions, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment not been made, together with the right to bring suit and collect damages for past infringement of said Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said design invention and said Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this

7

and the second second

009999.8900 DALLAS 485809 vi

PATENT REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0721

assignment.

ASSIGNOR represents and covenants that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of said design invention or said Letters Patent has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

| IN TESTI | NONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment this 12th day of |
|------------------------|---|
| July, 200 Assignor: | 1. Shanghai Yue Long Nonferrous Mergis 1.td |
| | By:Zhimin ZHANG |
| | Title: President |
| Assignee: | Shanghai Yue Long New Materials Co., Ltd. |
| | By:Ding ZHU |
| | Title:President |
| | · |
| WITNESS | ED on this <u>12th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2001. |
| | |

2

. gnature)

| By:Weidong | TAN |
|------------|-----|
|------------|-----|

Title: MANAGER

009999.8900 DALLAS 485809 vi

PATENT REEL: 011987 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 07/16/2001